

## City of Hollywood

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-20	)23-046	Version:	1	Name:	ETR, LLC Ambulance Remount P	urchase
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/19	/2023			In control:	Department of Fire Rescue & Bea	ich Safety
On agenda:	2/15	/2023			Final action:	2/15/2023	
Title:	A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Issue A Purchase Order To ETR, LLC For The Remounting Of A Spare Medic Master Type I Advanced Life Support Ambulance Onto A Spare Advanced Life Support Ambulance Freightliner Chassis In The Amount Of \$208,022.00, Based Upon The Florida Sheriffs Association Contract FSA20-Vef14.01 Ambulances & Other Equipment, In Accordance With Section 38.41(C)(5) Of The Procurement Code (Piggyback).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution (ETR) (003).pdf, 2. PO_30000006748571_PFY-2301478_0.pdf, 3. Quote from ETR.pdf, 4. Cost Breakdown.pdf, 5. Invitation to Bid FSA20-VEF14.0 - Copy.pdf, 6. Piggyback Request Form for ETR.PDF, 7. Piggyback Checklist for ETR.pdf, 8. FSA Contract Award Letter – FSA20-VEF14.01 Ambulances & Other Equipmentpdf, 9. FSA_TCContract_Amendment_Combined_4302020 (1).pdf, 10. FSA Terms & Condition Ambulance Remount-Warranty Information.pdf, 11. Term Sheet (Piggyback).pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
2/15/2023	1	Regular	City Commi	ission	Meeting add	pt	Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Issue A Purchase Order To ETR, LLC For The Remounting Of A Spare Medic Master Type I Advanced Life Support Ambulance Onto A Spare Advanced Life Support Ambulance Freightliner Chassis In The Amount Of \$208,022.00, Based Upon The Florida Sheriffs Association Contract FSA20-Vef14.01 Ambulances & Other Equipment, In Accordance With Section 38.41(C)(5) Of The Procurement Code (Piggyback).

Public Safety

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

## Explanation:

There is an Advanced Life Support Ambulance that needs replacement due to age, mileage, and wear and tear to provide emergency medical services. These vehicles are used to respond to emergencies and transport patients to the hospital. Advanced Life Support Ambulances should be replaced every seven years.

Fire Rescue is remounting a spare Medic Master Type I Advanced Life Support Ambulance onto a spare Advanced Life Support Ambulance Freightliner chassis. This process involves converting two spare Advanced Life Support Ambulances into one functioning Advanced Life Support Ambulance. This is not the most ideal situation; however, with the supply chain issues and the lead time of two years for new Rescue Units this became an option.

Fiscal Impact:

Funding for this project was included in the amended FY2023 Capital Improvement Plan and is available in account number 335.219901.52200.564530.001610.000.000.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dan Booker, Fire Chief George R. Keller, Jr., CPPT, Deputy City Manager